
Table 1
Date Opponents League Venue Time Match Type  Dress Code 

GP unless 
stated

Club Morning/
Afternoon

Indoor Fixtures

Friday, 26 April 2024

Saturday, 27 April 2024 Opening Drive F H 2.00 6R

Sunday, 28 April 2024

Monday, 29 April 2024 1.45- 4.00

Tuesday, 30 April 2024 Stock F A 2.30 5TX

Wednesday, 1 May 2024

Thursday, 2 May 2024  A  v Carreras  A BA1 H 5.30 3TX 9.45 - 12.00

Friday, 3 May 2024  B  v  C BA4 H 5.30 3TX

Saturday, 4 May 2024 Orsett F A 2.00 4R

Sunday, 5 May 2024 Rainham BDBA (Champions v Rest) BWD A 10.00 1T

Sunday, 5 May 2024 Open Day Recruitment

Monday, 6 May 2024 1.45- 4.00

Tuesday, 7 May 2024  A   V  Hadleigh Murrayfield Cup BA1 H 5.30 3TX

Wednesday, 8 May 2024 Gt Baddow B CH2 A 6.00 3R

Thursday, 9 May 2024 9.45 - 12.00

Friday, 10 May 2024  A  v Castle Point  B BA1 A 5.30 3TX

Friday, 10 May 2024  B  V  Wickford  B BA4 A 5.30 3TX

Friday, 10 May 2024  C  v  Brentwood BA4 H 5.30 3TX

Saturday, 11 May 2024

Sunday, 12 May 2024 Runwell F A 2.30 4TX

Monday, 13 May 2024 Brentwood BWD H 6.00 4T 1.45- 4.00

Tuesday, 14 May 2024  A  v  Braintree  A CM2 A 6.15 2RX

Tuesday, 14 May 2024  B  RHP  B CM6 H 6.15 2RX

Wednesday, 15 May 2024 South Woodham Ferrers CH2 H 6.00 3R

Thursday, 16 May 2024  A  v   Rayleigh  A BA1 H 5.30 3TX 9.45 - 12.00

Friday, 17 May 2024  B   v  Castle Point  C BA4 H 5.30 3TX

Friday, 17 May 2024  C  v  Corringham & Fobbing  B BA4 A 5.30 3TX

Saturday, 18 May 2024

Sunday, 19 May 2024

Monday, 20 May 2024 Clock House BWD A 6.00 4T 1.45- 4.00

Tuesday, 21 May 2024  A  v  Writtle  B CM2 H 6.15 2RX

Tuesday, 21 May 2024  B  v  Stock & Buttsbury  D CM6 H 6.15 2RX

Tuesday, 21 May 2024  B v Carreras (Sporting Village) BA4 A 5.30 3TX

Wednesday, 22 May 2024 Lionmede CH2 H 6.00 3R

Thursday, 23 May 2024  A  v  Carreras A BA1 A 5.30 3TX 9.45 - 12.00

Friday, 24 May 2024  C  v  B BA4 H 5.30 3TX

Saturday, 25 May 2024

Sunday, 26 May 2024

Monday, 27 May 2024 Bas Sports Trophy (Spring House) BA 1.45- 4.00

Tuesday, 28 May 2024  A  v  Ingatestone  A CM2 A 6.15 2RX

Tuesday, 28 May 2024  B  v  Sth Woodham Ferrers  C CM6 H 6.15 2RX

Wednesday, 29 May 2024 RHP CL A 2.00 2LT

Wednesday, 29 May 2024 Writtle  B CH2 A 6.00 3R

Thursday, 30 May 2024 Roger Burton Cup BWD H/A 6.00 4321 9.45 - 12.00

Friday, 31 May 2024  B  v  Pitsea  B BA4 A 5.30 3TX

Friday, 31 May 2024  C   v  South Benfleet & Canvey  D BA4 H 5.30 3TX

Saturday, 1 June 2024

Sunday, 2 June 2024 Southend F H 2.30 4TX

Monday, 3 June 2024 Elm Park BWD H 6.00 4T 1.45- 4.00

Tuesday, 4 June 2024  A  v  Silver  End CM2 A 6.15 2RX

Tuesday, 4 June 2024  B  v  Chancellor Park CM6 A 6.15 2RX

Wednesday, 5 June 2024 Tillingham CH2 A 6.30 3R

Thursday, 6 June 2024  A  v  South Benfleet & Canvey  A BA1 H 6.00 3TX 9.45 - 12.00

Friday, 7 June 2024  B  v  Runwell  B BA4 A 6.00 3TX

Saturday, 8 June 2024

Sunday, 9 June 2024

Monday, 10 June 2024 Gidea Park BWD A 6.00 4T 1.45- 4.00

Tuesday, 11 June 2024  A  v  Witham  A CM2 H 6.15 2RX
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Tuesday, 11 June 2024  B  v  Gt Baddow  D CM6 A 6.15 2RX

Wednesday, 12 June 2024 Falcon CL H 2.45

Wednesday, 12 June 2024 Maldon  B CH2 H 6.30 3R

Thursday, 13 June 2024  A  v  Pitsea  A BA1 H 6.00 3TX 9.45 - 12.00

Friday, 14 June 2024 B  v  Brentwood BA4 A 6.00 3TX

Friday, 14 June 2024 C  v  Wickford  B BA4 H 6.00 3TX

Saturday, 15 June 2024

Sunday, 16 June 2024

Monday, 17 June 2024 Harold Hill BWD H 6.00 4T 1.45- 4.00

Tuesday, 18 June 2024 Probus Basildon F H 10.30 6R

Tuesday, 18 June 2024  A  v  Stock &  Buttsbury  B CM2 A 6.15 2RX

Tuesday, 18 June 2024  B  v  Danbury  D CM6 H 6.15 2RX

Wednesday, 19 June 2024 Stock  A CH2 H 6.30 3R

Thursday, 20 June 2024 9.45 - 12.00

Friday, 21 June 2024  A  v  Castle Point A BA1 A 6.00 3TX

Friday, 21 June 2024  C  V  Pitsea  B BA4 A 6.00 3TX

Saturday, 22 June 2024

Sunday, 23 June 2024  Bas Ladies Sports Trophy (W. Hill) BA

Monday, 24 June 2024 Writtle CL H 2.45 2LT

Monday, 24 June 2024 Haynes Park BWD A 6.00 4T 1.45- 4.00

Tuesday, 25 June 2024  A  v  RHP  A CM2 H 6.15 2RX

Tuesday, 25 June 2024  B  v  Sth Woodham Ferrers  B CM6 A 6.15 2RX

Wednesday, 26 June 2024 Stock  A (Atknson Shield) CH2 A 6.00 3R

Thursday, 27 June 2024 9.45 - 12.00

Friday, 28 June 2024  B  v  Corringham &  Fobbing  B BA4 A 6.00 3TX

Friday, 28 June 2024 C  v   Runwell  B BA4 H 6.00 3TX

Saturday, 29 June 2024

Sunday, 30 June 2024

Monday, 1 July 2024 Kings Chase BWD H 6.00 4T 1.45- 4.00

Tuesday, 2 July 2024  A  v  Braintree  A CM2 H 6.15 2RX

Tuesday, 2 July 2024  B  v  RHP  B CM6 A 6.15 2RX

Wednesday, 3 July 2024 Chelmsford CL A 11.00 2LT

Wednesday, 3 July 2024 Stock  A CH2 A 6.30 3R

Thursday, 4 July 2024 CMBL 1st Rnd A v Chelm or RHP CM2 H/A 6.15 2RX 9.45 - 12.00

Thursday, 4 July 2024 CMBL 1st Rnd B V Sth Min or SWF C CM6 H/A 6.15 2RX

Friday, 5 July 2024  A  v  Runwell  A BA1 A 6.00 3TX

Friday, 5 July 2024  B  v Wickford  B BA4 H 6.00 3TX

Friday, 5 July 2024  C  v  Brentwood BA4 A 6.00 3TX

Saturday, 6 July 2024 Springhouse F A 2.30 4TX

Sunday, 7 July 2024 Chelmsford Tour (Bournemouth) CH

Monday, 8 July 2024 Liberty BWD A 6.00 4T 1.45- 4.00

Tuesday, 9 July 2024  A  v  Writtle  B CM2 A 6.15 2RX

Tuesday, 9 July 2024  B  v  Stock & Buttsbury  D CM6 A 6.15 2RX

Wednesday, 10 July 2024 Danbury CL H 2.45 2LT

Wednesday, 10 July 2024 Maldon  B CH2 A 6.30 3R

Thursday, 11 July 2024  A  v  Castle Point  B BA1 H 6.00 3TX 9.45 - 12.00

Friday, 12 July 2024  B  v  South Benfleet &  Canvey  D BA4 A 6.00 3TX

Friday, 12 July 2024  C  v  Castle Point C BA4 H 6.00 3TX

Saturday, 13 July 2024 Club Triples F H 6TX

Sunday, 14 July 2024

Monday, 15 July 2024 Rainham BWD H 6.00 4T 1.45- 4.00

Tuesday, 16 July 2024  A  v  Ingatestone  A CM2 H 6.15 2RX

Tuesday, 16 July 2024  B  v  Sth Woodham Ferrers  C CM6 A 6.15 2RX

Wednesday, 17 July 2024 Lionmede CL H 2.45 2LT

Wednesday, 17 July 2024 Tillingham CH2 H 6.30 3R

Thursday, 18 July 2024 CMBL Q/F 9.45 - 12.00

Friday, 19 July 2024  A  v   Rayleigh  A BA1 A 6.00 3TX

Friday, 19 July 2024  B  v  Castle Point C BA4 A 6.00 3TX

Friday, 19 July 2024 C  v  Corringham & Fobbing  B BA4 H 6.00 3TX

Saturday, 20 July 2024 Marion Fry F H 10.00

Sunday, 21 July 2024 Bas Charity Day GP Murrayfield BA

Monday, 22 July 2024 Brentwood BWD A 6.00 4T 1.45- 4.00

�2



Tuesday, 23 July 2024  A  v  Silver  End CM2 H 6.15 2RX

Tuesday, 23 July 2024  B  v  Chancellor Park CM6 H 6.15 2RX

Wednesday, 24 July 2024 Writtle  B CH2 H 6.30 3R

Thursday, 25 July 2024 9.45 - 12.00

Friday, 26 July 2024  B  v  Pitsea  B BA4 H 6.00 3TX

Friday, 26 July 2024  C  v  South Benfleet and Canvey  D BA4 A 6.00 3TX

Saturday, 27 July 2024 Memorial Park F H 2.30 4TX

Sunday, 28 July 2024 Club Triples Res F H 6TX

Monday, 29 July 2024 Ingatestone CL H 2.45 2LT

Monday, 29 July 2024 Clock House BWD H 6.00 4T 1.45- 4.00

Tuesday, 30 July 2024  A  v  Witham  A CM2 A 6.15 2RX

Tuesday, 30 July 2024  B  v  Gt Baddow  D CM6 H 6.15 2RX

Wednesday, 31 July 2024 Lionmede CH2 A 6.30 3R

Thursday, 1 August 2024 CMBL S/F 9.45 - 12.00

Friday, 2 August 2024  A  v  South Benfleet & Canvey  A BA1 A 5.30 3TX

Friday, 2 August 2024  B  v  Runwell  B BA4 H 5.30 3TX

Saturday, 3 August 2024 Fords F A 2.00 5TX

Sunday, 4 August 2024

Monday, 5 August 2024 Elm Park BWD A 6.00 4T 1.45- 4.00

Tuesday, 6 August 2024  A  v  Stock &  Buttsbury  B CM2 H 6.15 2RX

Tuesday, 6 August 2024  B  v  Danbury  D CM6 A 6.15 2RX

Wednesday, 7 August 2024 Stock CL H 2.45 2LT

Wednesday, 7 August 2024 South Woodham Ferrers CH2 A 6.00 3R

Thursday, 8 August 2024 Whitehall F H 2.45 3TX

Thursday, 8 August 2024  A  v  Castle Point  A BA1 H 5.30 3TX 9.45 - 12.00

Friday, 9 August 2024  B  v  Brentwood BA4 H 5.30 3TX

Friday, 9 August 2024  C  v  Wickford  B BA4 A 5.30 3TX

Saturday, 10 August 2024 Hutchinson / Walker F H

Sunday, 11 August 2024 Res Hutchinsin/ Walker F H

Monday, 12 August 2024 Gidea Park BWD H 6.00 4T 1.45- 4.00

Tuesday, 13 August 2024  A  v  RHP  A CM2 A 6.15 2RX

Tuesday, 13 August 2024  B  v  Sth Woodham Ferrers  B CM6 H 6.15 2RX

Wednesday, 14 August 2024 Maldon CL A 2.00 2LT

Wednesday, 14 August 2024 Gt Baddow CH2 H 6.00 3R

Thursday, 15 August 2024 9.45 - 12.00

Friday, 16 August 2024  C  v  Pitsea  B BA4 H 5.30 3TX

Friday, 16 August 2024   A  v  Pitsea  A BA1 A 5.30 3TX

Saturday, 17 August 2024 Ingatestone F H 2.30 4RX

Sunday, 18 August 2024 Rothmans Trophy (GP Murrayfield) BA

Monday, 19 August 2024 Harold Hill BWD A 6.00 4T 1.45- 4.00

Tuesday, 20 August 2024

Tuesday, 20 August 2024 FOLM Batman H 7.30

Wednesday, 21 August 2024 Gt Baddow CL A 1.30 2LT

Wednesday, 21 August 2024

Thursday, 22 August 2024  A  v  Runwell  A BA1 H 5.30 3TX 9.45 - 12.00

Friday, 23 August 2024 B  v  Corringham & Fobbing  B BA4 H 5.30 3TX

Friday, 23 August 2024  C  v  Runwell  B BA4 A 5.30 3TX

Saturday, 24 August 2024 Res Marion fry F H 10.00

Saturday, 24 August 2024 Basildon Finals BA

Saturday, 24 August 2024 CMBL Finals CM

Sunday, 25 August 2024

Monday, 26 August 2024 Club Charity Day F H

Tuesday, 27 August 2024

Wednesday, 28 August 2024

Thursday, 29 August 2024  C  v  Castle Point C BA4 A 5.30 3TX 9.45 - 12.00

Friday, 30 August 2024  B  v  South Benfleet &  Canvey  D BA4 H 5.30 3TX

Saturday, 31 August 2024 Club Finals

Sunday, 1 September 2024 Club Finals

Sunday, 1 September 2024 Atkinson/Marconi Final CH

Monday, 2 September 2024 Kings Chase BWD A 6.00 4T 1.45- 4.00

Tuesday, 3 September 2024

Wednesday, 4 September 2024 Eastwood Park F A 2.00 3RX
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Thursday, 5 September 2024 9.45 - 12.00

Friday, 6 September 2024

Saturday, 7 September 2024 Liberty* BWD H 6.00 4T

Sunday, 8 September 2024 Lifebuoy MF A 2.30

Sunday, 8 September 2024 Ladies Challenge LF A 2.30

Monday, 9 September 2024 C & D Finals Tillingham CH

Monday, 9 September 2024 Rainham BWD A 6.00 4T 1.45- 4.00

Tuesday, 10 September 2024 Warley Hill F H 2.45 4TX

Wednesday, 11 September 2024 Ingatestone (Bennett Cup) MF H 2.45 4R

Thursday, 12 September 2024 Haynes Park* BWD H 4TX 9.45 - 12.00

Friday, 13 September 2024

Saturday, 14 September 2024

Sunday, 15 September 2024

Monday, 16 September 2024 1.45- 4.00

Tuesday, 17 September 2024

Wednesday, 18 September 2024 Stock F H 2.45 5TX

Thursday, 19 September 2024 9.45 - 12.00

Friday, 20 September 2024

Saturday, 21 September 2024 Memorial Park F A 2.30 4TX WP

Sunday, 22 September 2024

Monday, 23 September 2024 1.45- 4.00

Tuesday, 24 September 2024

Wednesday, 25 September 2024

Thursday, 26 September 2024 9.45 - 12.00

Friday, 27 September 2024

Saturday, 28 September 2024 Farewell Drive

Sunday, 29 September 2024

Monday, 30 September 2024 1.45- 4.00

* To be confirmed

    Indoor Games:-

Saturday, 19 October 2024 Rayleigh F A 1.00 4RX TB Rayleigh

Saturday, 16 November 2024 Colchester F A 2.15 4RX Meal Colchester

Saturday, 7 December 2024 Havering F A 2.30 5TX T&B Havering

Saturday, 11 January 2025 Rayleigh F A 1.00 4RX TB Rayleigh

Thursday, 13 February 2025 Falcon F A 10.00 2LR Lunch Falcon (Chelmsford)

Saturday, 15 February 2025 Essex County F A 2.30 5RX T & B Essex County (Southend)

Sunday, 23 February 2025 Sone Lodge F A 2.00 4RX Meal Stone Lodge (Dartford)

Sunday, 23 March 2025 Falcon F A 2.15 4RX Meal Falcon (Chelmsford)
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